Vivi tar
Illustrated Parts List
/
35mm SLR Camera
Model XC-3
AUTOMATIC EXPOSURE CONTROL - XC-A
Publication No. 3746100 I April 1978
This manual consists of the following pages:

product may result.
Notice: Information contained herein is subject to change without notice.
HOW TO ORDER PARTS
Please furnish the model number and serial number of the product for which parts are being ordered. For each part
requested, please supply part number, description, and required quantity. Mail or phone parts orders to:
U.S.A.
Vivitar Corporation
Central Parts Service
2700 Pennsylvania Avenue
Santa Monica, CA 90406
Tele: (213) 829-3672
or (213) 870-0181
CANADA
Vivitar Canada Ltd/Ltee
5211 Creekbank Road
Mississauga, Ontario, L4W1 R3
Canada
Tele: (416) 624-1761
BELGIUM
Vivitar Belgium, S.A.
29, Passage International
Boite 35
1000 Brussels, Belgium
Tele : 2 2191277
or 2 2191383
3746100/35mm SLR CAMERA/XC-3 (4/78)
FRANCE
Vivitar France, S.A.
41 -43 Rue de Villeneuve
Silic 197
94563 Rungis, France
Tele: 687-3235
WEST GERMANY
Vivitar Photo-Elekronik, Gmbh
Vivitar Strasse 7-9
6238 Hofheim T /S
West Germany
Tele: 06192/7040
HOLLAND
Vivitar B.V.
Postbus 168
NL3640 AD
Mijdrecht, Holland
Tele: (02979) 2001
UNITED KINGDOM
Vivitar U.K. Ltd
Vivitar House
Ashville Trading Estate
Nuffield Way
Abingdon, Oxon LX14 1 RP
United Kingdom
Tele : (0235) 26600
ASIA, OCEANIA, AFRICA,
MIDDLE EAST, CARIBBEAN,
LATIN AMERICA
Vivitar Japan Ltd.
Marusho Bldg., 6th Floor
12 Yotsua 3-Chome
Shinjuku-Ku
Tokyo 160, Japan
Tele: 357-6021
VIVITAR 35mm SLR CAMERA
MODEL XC-3
SPECIFICATIONS
Camera Type: 35mm Electronic SLR with center-weighted,
TTL Exposure Balance System .
Film Size and Capacity: 35mm film in 12, 24, or 36 ex­
posure cassettes.